

CS No. 1474/16
02.11.2018

Present : Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 2 and 3.
Defendant no. 1 is ex parte.

Previous cost not paid.

An application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC moved
on behalf of plaintiff is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 has stated at
bar that he has no objection if the instant application is allowed.

In view of the submission made, the application
under order 22 Rule 3 CPC is hereby allowed. Smt. Kanta Rani
Ahuja, Smt. Sushma Arora, Sh. Jugal Kishore Arora, Ms. Neeru
Arora, Sh. Raju Ahuja are hereby impleaded as LR's of plaintiff
in the present suit.

Amended memo of parties be filed on record.

Both the parties have shown their willingness to
settle the dispute. With consent of both the parties, present
matter is referred to Mediation Centre for settlement. Parties
are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator on 20.11.2018 at 2
pm. In case of no settlement, the parties shall appear before
this court for PE / cross on 10.01.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/02.11.2018