

CS No. **1474**/16
10.01.2019

Present : Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 2 and 3.
Defendant no. 1 is ex parte.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on record.

Matter could not be settled in the Mediation Center.

Time sought on behalf of plaintiff to lead PE.

Re-list the matter for PE / cross on 24.01.2019.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of
affidavit of witnesses and supply copy of the same in advance
to defendant or to ld. counsel for defendant at least three days
prior to next date of hearing.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/10.01.2019