

CS. No. 1474/2016

Kishan Lal Ahuja Vs Sushil Kumar & Others

26.03.2019

Present: Sh. M. K. Sharma, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with LR no. 3 of plaintiff namely Sh. Jugal Kishor Ahuja/PW-1 in person.

Sh Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Defendant no. 1 is exparte.

PW-1 is examined-in-chief. His cross examination is deferred as Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 is not feeling well.

Re-list the matter for cross of PW-1 on 20/05/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/26.03.2019