

CS No.1474/16
Kishan Lal Ahuja Vs. Sushil Kumar

24.03.2022

At 12.25 p.m.

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Assisting Counsel for the Plaintiff, appearing for main Counsel Sh. M.K. Shama.

Matter is fixed for PE, but neither any witness nor main Counsel has appeared today. Adjournment sought by the Ld. Assisting Counsel stating that the main Counsel is not available today.

Perusal of the record shows that the matter is being lingered on at the stage of PE since after the framing of issues way back in the year 2014. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted for leading/concluding PE subject to the cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with DLSA, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. Receipt be filed on the next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 06.10.2022.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)
KKD/Delhi/24.03.2022