

CS No. 1474/16

KISHAL LAL AHUJA Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR

06.11.2023.

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Shahil Chaudhary, Id. Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.K. Sharma, Id.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that his witness is ill today and he requested for short adjournment.

Put up for remaining entire PE on **21.12.2023**.

It is directed to counsel for the plaintiff to supply copy of affidavit of evidence of witnesses in advance to the counsel of defendant.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.11.2023