

11

CS 1474/16

KISHAL LAL AHUJA Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR

21.12.2023.

Present : Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with SPA Holder.

None for the defendant.

None appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls since morning. Last call is made at 4:00 pm today but still none appeared on behalf of the defendant. Perusal of records shows that defendant has not been appearing since last many dates. **Now defendant is proceeded ex-parte.**

Be put up for exparte plaintiff evidence on **27.02.2024.**

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/21.12.2023