

11

CS 1474/16

KISHAL LAL AHUJA Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR

27.02.2024.

Present : Sh. Sahil, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff requested for short adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude his evidence.

Put up for exparte evidence on **02.05.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.02.2024