

09.07.2025

Present : Sh. Jugal Kishore, LR of the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Jugal Kishore seeks an adjournment on the ground that he was unable to establish contact with his counsel.

At request, put up on **27.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.07.2025