

Jasbir Singh Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

11.09.2025

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Ragani Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment to cross-examine the witness, submitting that the main counsel is unable to appear today due to illness.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross-examine the witness, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- to the plaintiff.

Put up for cross-examination of the witness and consideration on application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 of CPC on **15.11.2025**.

The interim restraining order shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/11.09.2025