

15.11.2025

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S. S. Sobti, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.
PW-1 Sh. Jasbir Singh in person.

PW-1 Sh. Jasbir Singh has been partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as the matter reached lunch recess and, thereafter, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff was not available and requested an adjournment.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/remaining PE on
20.02.2026.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-15.11.2025